The 

Gross Income Multiplier method was emphasized, with direct 

capitalization used as a supporting reasonableness check. 

Based on the analyses performed, the final opinion of market value of the 

subject property, as of January 14, 2026, is: 

$1,350,000 

(One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) 

This conclusion reflects stabilized market rent, typical investor underwriting 

assumptions, and prevailing pricing behavior for four-unit residential 

income properties in Washington County. It assumes the property is 

conveyed in fee simple interest and in its current as is condition.